
Nevada (0-1) -vs- # 16 Ole Miss (1-0)
2/13/2026 at Oxford, Miss. (Swayze Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hunter Elliott (1-0)
Loss: Dominic Desch (0-1)
Save: Hudson Calhoun (1)
HBP: Dominic Desch
PB: Jake Harvey (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ronnie Teague First: Scott Kennedy* Second Base: Ryan Broussard Third Base: Jason Millsap 
Start: 4:02 PM   Time: 3:14   Attendance: 10,471   Weather: 65F, 5 MPH ESE, Clear

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nevada 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 9 1
Ole Miss 4 2 0 1 0 1 0 3 X 11 11 2

Nevada 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jake Harvey c 5 1 1 1 0 2 0
Jayce Dobie 1b 4 1 3 0 0 1 0
Sean Yamaguchi 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Billy Ham dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Junhyuk Kwon 2b 2 0 2 0 2 0 0
Sam Kane rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Jackson Waller ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Jacob Doyle cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
Rominic Quiban lf 4 0 2 0 0 1 1
Dominic Desch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mahiro Tomita p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andres Castro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 3 9 1 3 12 6

2B: Jayce Dobie (2); Junhyuk Kwon (1)
HR: Jake Harvey (1)
CS: Jayce Dobie (1); Rominic Quiban (1)
E: Mahiro Tomita (1)
DP: 2

Ole Miss 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dom Decker 2b 5 2 1 0 0 0 1
    Owen Paino 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Judd Utermark 3b 3 3 1 0 1 2 0
Will Furniss 1b 2 2 2 1 2 0 0
Tristan Bissetta dh 3 2 2 4 1 0 0
    Topher Jones ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hayden Federico cf 3 1 1 1 2 0 0
Daniel Pacella lf 3 0 1 2 0 1 2
    Brett Moseley lf 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Austin Fawley c 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
    Kelven Perera ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cannon Goldin rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Brayden Randle ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Hunter Elliott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Kelly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hudson Calhoun p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 11 11 10 6 7 8

2B: Dom Decker (1); Tristan Bissetta (1)
HR: Brett Moseley (1)
SB: Brayden Randle (1)
HBP: Judd Utermark (1); Will Furniss (1); Daniel Pacella (1); Austin
Fawley (1)
E: Brayden Randle (2)
DP: 1

Nevada IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dominic Desch (L, 0-1) 3.1 7 7 7 3 1 1 0 4 0 16 23 2 6 74
Mahiro Tomita 4.1 4 4 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 16 19 4 3 78
Andres Castro 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
Totals 11 11 10 6 7 1 0 4 0 33 43 6 9 156

Ole Miss IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hunter Elliott (W, 1-0) 5.0 3 1 1 2 7 0 0 0 0 17 19 4 3 82
Owen Kelly 0.1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 16
Hudson Calhoun (S, 1) 3.2 4 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 13 13 1 3 51
Totals 9 3 1 3 12 0 0 0 0 34 37 6 6 149



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Nevada - Top of 1st NV OM
Harvey homered to left field, RBI (2-2 KFBFBFFF). 1 0
Dobie doubled to left center (1-1 KB). 1 0
Yamaguchi grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 1 0
Ham struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 1 0
Kwon singled to left field (3-2 KBBBF); Dobie advanced to third. 1 0
Dobie out at home p to 1b to c, caught stealing. 1 0

Ole Miss - Bottom of 1st NV OM
D. Decker doubled to right center (1-2 FBF). 1 0
D. Decker advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
J. Utermark walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
W. Furniss hit by pitch (0-0); J. Utermark advanced to second. 1 0
T. Bissetta doubled to right center, 3 RBI (0-0); W. Furniss scored; J. Utermark scored; D. Decker scored. 1 3
H. Federico walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 3
D. Pacella hit by pitch (2-2 BFKB); H. Federico advanced to second; T. Bissetta advanced to third. 1 3
A. Fawley grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 KSBB); D. Pacella out on the play; H. Federico
advanced to third; T. Bissetta scored. 1 4
C. Goldin popped up to ss (0-0). 1 4

Nevada - Top of 2nd NV OM
Kane struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK). 1 4
Waller fouled out to 3b (1-1 KB). 1 4
Doyle walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 1 4
Quiban flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 4

Ole Miss - Bottom of 2nd NV OM
B. Randle singled to right center (0-0). 1 4
D. Decker reached on a fielder's choice to first base (0-0); B. Randle out at second 1b to ss. 1 4
J. Utermark singled to shortstop (2-2 SBBK); D. Decker advanced to second. 1 4
W. Furniss singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 FBBBKF); J. Utermark advanced to third; D. Decker scored. 1 5
T. Bissetta singled to first base, RBI (0-2 FS); W. Furniss advanced to second; J. Utermark scored. 1 6
H. Federico reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); T. Bissetta out at second 2b to ss; W.
Furniss advanced to third. 1 6
D. Pacella struck out swinging (1-2 SBFFS). 1 6

Nevada - Top of 3rd NV OM
Harvey grounded out to ss (3-1 BKBB). 1 6
Dobie struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS). 1 6
Yamaguchi grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 1 6

Ole Miss - Bottom of 3rd NV OM
A. Fawley hit by pitch (0-0). 1 6
C. Goldin reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-0 B); A. Fawley out at second 2b to ss. 1 6
B. Randle reached on a fielder's choice to first base (0-2 FK); C. Goldin out at second 1b to ss. 1 6
B. Randle stole second. 1 6
D. Decker grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 6

Nevada - Top of 4th NV OM
Ham flied out to cf (0-0). 1 6
Kwon walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 6
Kane popped up to 1b (1-2 BKS). 1 6



Waller struck out swinging (3-2 BFFBBS). 1 6
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ole Miss - Bottom of 4th NV OM
J. Utermark hit by pitch (3-2 SBFBFB). 1 6
W. Furniss singled up the middle (1-0 B); J. Utermark advanced to third. 1 6
T. Bissetta lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 6
H. Federico walked (3-1 BBBKB); W. Furniss advanced to second. 1 6
Tomita to p for Desch. 1 6
D. Pacella grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); H. Federico advanced to second; W. Furniss advanced to third; J.
Utermark scored. 1 7
A. Fawley struck out swinging (1-2 BSKFS). 1 7

Nevada - Top of 5th NV OM
Doyle struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 7
Quiban struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 1 7
Harvey struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 1 7

Ole Miss - Bottom of 5th NV OM
C. Goldin flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 1 7
B. Randle grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 7
D. Decker flied out to lf (0-2 SK). 1 7

Nevada - Top of 6th NV OM
O. Kelly to p for H. Elliott. 1 7
Dobie singled to second base (0-1 K). 1 7
Yamaguchi singled through the right side (1-2 KSB); Dobie advanced to third. 1 7
Ham reached on a fielding error by ss (1-0 B); Yamaguchi advanced to second; Dobie scored, unearned. 2 7
Kwon walked (3-2 SBFBBB); Ham advanced to second; Yamaguchi advanced to third. 2 7
Kane lined out to ss (0-1 F); Kwon advanced to second on the error; Ham advanced to third on the error;
Yamaguchi scored on a throwing error by ss, unearned. 3 7
H. Calhoun to p for O. Kelly. 3 7
Waller struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKKS). 3 7
Doyle struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 3 7

Ole Miss - Bottom of 6th NV OM
J. Utermark struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 3 7
W. Furniss walked (3-2 KBBKFBB). 3 7
T. Bissetta walked (3-1 BSBBB); W. Furniss advanced to second. 3 7
H. Federico reached on a fielder's choice to catcher (0-2 KK); T. Bissetta advanced to second; W. Furniss
out at third c to 3b. 3 7
D. Pacella singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); H. Federico advanced to third; T. Bissetta scored. 3 8
A. Fawley flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 8

Nevada - Top of 7th NV OM
Quiban singled to second base (2-1 FBB). 3 8
Quiban out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 8
Harvey struck out looking (3-2 KBKFFBFBK). 3 8
Dobie doubled down the lf line (1-2 BFF). 3 8
Yamaguchi struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 3 8

Ole Miss - Bottom of 7th NV OM
C. Goldin struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 3 8
B. Randle singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0). 3 8
B. Randle advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 8



D. Decker flied into double play cf to 3b (1-2 SFB); B. Randle out on the play. 3 8
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Nevada - Top of 8th NV OM
B. Moseley to lf for D. Pacella. 3 8
Ham lined out to rf (1-0 B). 3 8
Kwon doubled to right center (0-2 KF). 3 8
Kane struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 8
Waller grounded out to p (1-0 B). 3 8

Ole Miss - Bottom of 8th NV OM
J. Utermark struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBFS). 3 8
W. Furniss walked (3-2 BFSFBFFFFFBB). 3 8
T. Jones pinch hit for T. Bissetta. 3 8
W. Furniss advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 3 8
T. Jones struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 3 8
H. Federico singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BFFB); W. Furniss scored, unearned. 3 9
B. Moseley homered down the rf line, 2 RBI (0-0); H. Federico scored. 3 11
Castro,An. to p for Tomita. 3 11
K. Perera pinch hit for A. Fawley. 3 11
K. Perera struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 3 11

Nevada - Top of 9th NV OM
O. Paino to 2b for D. Decker. 3 11
K. Perera to c. 3 11
Doyle grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 3 11
Nevada challenges the call of out. Call stands. 3 11
Quiban singled up the middle (2-2 FBSB). 3 11
Harvey grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-1 BBK); Quiban out on the play. 3 11

Ole Miss - Bottom of 9th NV OM


